Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
· · · -	TS ONLY					
i. realite of conveying party(tes);	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)					
Indigo Energy, Inc.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes[x]No	Name <u>Cobalt Energy, Lt.C.</u>					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:					
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Street Address: <u>32 El Gavilan</u>					
Execution Date: September 11, 2003	City: Orinda State: CA Zip: 94536					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?[]Yes [x] No					
Application Nos: If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/224,802 filed 8/21/2002; 10/319190- filed 12/13/2002; 10/454,394 filed 6/3/2003; 10/615,758 filed 7/8/2003	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers a	attached? [] Yes [x]No					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4					
Name: J. Michael Neary	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Internal Address:	[X] Enclosed - Credit Card Authorization					
	[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
Street Address:	8. Deposit Account number:					
53939 Pine Grove Road.	/Attach duellands of the					
City: La Pine State: OR Zip: 97739	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)					
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
J. Michael Neary Name of Person Signing	al Nay Sopt 2208					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-					

PATENT REEL: 021474 FRAME: 0317

ATTACHMENT A - ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Indigo Energy, Inc. a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at P.O. BOX 2524 STN TERMINAL, Vancouver, BC V6B 3W8 Canada (hereinafter referred to as Indigo) is owner by meane assignment of certain Patents and Patent Applications for Inventions listed in Appendix A, and

AND, WHEREAS, Cobalt Energy, LLC., a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 32 El Gavilan, Orinda, CA 94563, (hereinafter referred to as Cobalt), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in said Patents, Patent Applications and Inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Indigo does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Cobalt the entire right and title to and interest in said Patents, Patent Applications and Laventions, including the right to apply for patents thereon in any and all jurisdictions including, but not limited to, the United States, all foreign countries, the Patent cooperation Treaty, and the European Patent Convention in the name of the inventors or in the name of Cobalt; said Inventions and all Patent Applications and Patents on said Inventions to be held and enjoyed by Cobalt as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Indigo had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and Indigo does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Cobalt may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said inventions, to enforce any and all patents on said inventions, and to confirm in Cobalt legal title to said Inventions and all Patent Applications and Patents on said Inventions, all without charge to Cobalt, but at no expense to Indigo.

Indigo Energy, Inc.

14: 10 h Kloom 9/11/0

Title CEO

Cohelt Energy LLC

Name: TINGTINES CONGERS Date

Title Partner TO OWNED

ţ

APPENDIX A Patents and Patent Applications

Title

	Apple/Patent No.	File Date
		90/00/12

	•	
	-corere/101_	
	-11/212/21+	100000
	**********	*****
	Not ey ten jedin	
el.	-	dimitan
	•	
	40.007.070	
		دانتشو

		-
		·
	-	44/00/04
	**********	-

• •

3

APPENDIX A Patents and Patent Applications

	Appin/Patent No.	File Date
Title		94446
"Figurina Company for the prince On the second	eomed-	21492
Try who are the Outsty telesconists."	-+01000;00 <u>0</u>	
Beside for I revenuer on I away when when episadia	(10/446/512	:F8:0100
The state of the s	10/454,394	6/3/03
"High Performance Axial Gap Alternator Motor"	100,007,01 4	0/10/00
"Compact Heteropolar Hybrid Alternator-Motor"	10/615,758	7/8/03
"Compact Heteropolar Psychol Allettrace" "College Allettrace" "College Allettrace"	**********	7/0/94-
"leadership was a public Payror Supply"	40010,100	
The state of the s		TTERVE
Constant Systems Constant Cons	100777	
"Airgap Armature"	10/224,802	8/21/02
Commercial Charge Charge Cyalam	F-9170-000-2-770-7	GIZENOE
Chairly Crook Tyynnaer system"	40/040,756	OB/EU/UZ
	480407;004	Camaba

PATENT

APPENDIX A Patents and Patent Applications

2

	Title	Appin/Patent No.	File Date
-	"Energy Storage Thurbook with telegrated Active Ariel Magnette Desting"	co.2.55,2 88	00/20/04
	Cary life Version Opilandia Compy Obsessed Physicals	44/2-17/0// 1	(2000)
	"Audion Magaatia. Thomas Bansing"	10000,100	*****
	"Sharkest with Durthman Compline Propulation"	100011079	********
	The state of the s	20/050/257	
	This was and Appendice for Protecting Delicates		19/84/22
	"Literaphilas Hybrid Clockhool Literahing"	(0047,187	127707-
J	"Light Weight High Power Electrical Machine"	10/319,190	12/13/02
	"Chalasottoto Frywitzoi Faurar Scarce"	00,040,700	40,100,
	"Articl Cop Damagnottsing Weter Compress."	40/046(759	12110/01
Me -	"Variable Operat Willed Tolking"	(CATALANS)	TE 130
	"Nightid Vehicle Fewer eyelen"	CARRESTON	***********
	"Vacanta Regulated Without force The Associations"	<u> 2016:400,400</u>	
	"Specification Three Tynimus Drungy Stunger System"	40/020/P4 5	40/20/04
	"Charles Doning all the Mayor to Complete."	40/000/887	
	"the Course to Thursday Distings Bysteria"	-10/030105	TRIBUTO
	Ton was and bearing with Institute of Lord Day Sty	10/007,000 P/N	CIETIOS -
	Watery Eigenback Declare Declared	*****	2402
	*Promos-Protocolor: Device Lieung Cinematic Com Bintings		24400
	"Flywhoar Device Will Gerral City - Ships"	<u> </u>	2/4/02
	"Fund By John Co. Bridge State Co. Washington National Equipment"	Carac Luc	******

PATENT